

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 16-229

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING RESIGNATION OF MEMBER OF THE OPEN SPACE COMMITTEE AND FINANCE COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, by way of Resolution R-14-18, Kimberly Skorka was appointed to serve on the Open Space Committee for a three (3) year term set to expire on December 31, 2016; and

WHEREAS, Kimberly Skorka also served on the Finance Committee for a one (1) year term set to expire on December 31, 2016; and

WHEREAS, by way of correspondence dated November 4, 2016, Kimberly Skorka submitted a letter of resignation from both the Finance Committee and the Open Space Committee.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor & Council of the Borough of Highlands that the Borough hereby accepts the resignation of Kimberly Skorka from both the Finance Committee and the Open Space Committee and thanks her for her service to the Community.

	INTRODUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
BROULLON			Χ			
CARD		Χ	Χ			
D'ARRIGO			Χ			
WELLS			Χ			
NOLAN	Χ		Χ			
ON CONSENT AGENDA: X YES NO						

I, Dwayne M, Harris, Acting Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Regular Meeting, held December 07, 2016. WITNESS my hand this 8th day of December 2016.

Dwayne M. Harris, RMC Municipal Clerk